# CH \$240.00 8607177

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Drip Drop, Inc.		02/11/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Drip Drop (assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC
Street Address:	1100 La Avenida Street, Building A
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86071770	
Serial Number:	77509484	DRIP DROP
Serial Number:	77894826	SAFE, SIMPLE, AND STANDARDIZED
Serial Number:	77906508	RX
Serial Number:	85002432	PROTOCOL
Serial Number:	85150839	DRIP DROP: THE VITAL SOLUTION
Registration Number:	4110969	DRIP DROP
Serial Number:	85309447	PROTOCOL
Registration Number:	3932601	DRIPDROP

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-268-7000
Email: ksamia@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor
Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 58651-3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005750 FRAME: 0171

900357174

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor	
SIGNATURE:	/JLT2/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2016	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=7- Drip Drop - Trademark Asssignment Agreement#page1.tif		
source=7- Drip Drop - Trademark Asssignment Agreement#page2.tif		
source=7- Drip Drop - Trademark Asssignment Agreement#page3.tif		
source=7- Drip Drop - Trademark Asssignment Agreement#page4.tif		
source=7- Drip Drop - Trademark Asssignment Agreement#page5.tif		

source=7- Drip Drop - Trademark Asssignment Agreement#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005750 FRAME: 0172

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by resolution of the board of directors of Drip Drop, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Drip Drop" or "Assignor"), and with the consent of the requisite number of shareholders of Drip Drop, on February 11, 2016, Drip Drop, in accordance with the assignment for benefit of creditor laws of the State of California, transferred ownership of all of its right, title and interest in and to all of its assets to Drip Drop (assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), and in so doing has also designated Assignee to act as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of Drip Drop (the "General Assignment");

**WHEREAS,** Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the transfer of Assignor's trademarks and related rights to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, pursuant to the General Assignment, Assignor has conveyed, assigned, transferred, delivered and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all right, title and interest in and to any and all trademark rights and copyrights throughout the world, including any and all applications, registrations, and common law marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by same, held by Assignor immediately prior to the consummation of the General Assignment, including those set forth in Schedule A hereto, together with all common law rights therein and the right to sue for past infringement of any and all of said trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005750 FRAME: 0173

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Drip Drop, Inc.

By

Anne Zehren Officer

Drip Drop (assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC, in its sole and limited capacity as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of prip Drop, Inc.

Ву:

Michael A. Maidy

Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005750 FRAME: 0174

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Maria County of California California County of California Calif
Ontelocarce 11006 before me, Carissa Kozacek
(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared MIONOLL MOID who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
the second of th

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

CARISSA KOZACEK
Commission # 2101911
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Mar 1, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 005750 FRAME: 0175

# Schedule A

**Trademarks** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005750 FRAME: 0176

### Design Marks

Docket No.	Country	Mark	Status	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Class
			Provisional Refusal			
	ı	Drip Drap	Response to Provisional Refusal			į
72328-6001.301	China	Logo	Due: 02/27/15	IR1204560		Class 05
				1	<u> </u>	
	Canada					
	1		Madrid Ext Pending Protection			
******	European	Drip Drop	Opposition Period Expires: 03/06/2015			Class 05
72328-6001.302	Community	ilogo		IR1204560		Class 32
	India	2000000				00
***************************************	111111111	<u> </u>	·····	<b></b>		
	ĺ	Drip Drop	Madrid Ext – Provisional Refusal	4		Class 05
72328-6001,303 isra	Israel	Logo		IR1204560		Class 32
			Statement of Grant of Protection			
22224 COOJ 244	ĺ,	Drip Drop	issued Renewal			Class 05
72328-6001.304	Hapan 1	18,080	Due: 03/20/2024	IR1204560	R1204560	Class 32
	Mexico					
	30.000			<b></b>	•	
	South Africa					
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	<u> </u>		~~ <b>i</b>	····	·	<del></del>
mnned ceeue	*	Drip Drop				Class 05
72328-6001.305	Singapore	i.ogo	Madrid Ext - Pending Protection	IR1204560	ļ	Class 32
	2127					
	UAE		Allowed - Intent to Use	<b></b>	<b>-</b>	
		Drip Drop	Statement of Use/EOT1 Due:			Class 05
72328-6001.000	i	Logo	, ,	86/071,770		Class 32

<sup>\*</sup> European Community Trademark Countries: Austria, Benelux (Belgium, The Netherlands & Luxembourg), Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Maita, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slovania, Spain, Sweden, and the United Kingdom.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005750 FRAME: 0177

### Word Marks:

Docket No.	Country	Mark	Status	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Class
4001.AU05	Australia	Drip Orop	Published 10/11/20 ~ Renewal Due	1390153	1390153	Class 05
4001.BR05	Brazil	Drip Drop	Pending 82/08/11 - Application Published	not yet known		Class 05
4004 CNOC	<i>-</i>	Del Danie	Published	9795747	8720212	Class OF
4001.CN05	China	Drip Drop	11/13/21 ~ Renewal Due	8790343	8790343	U1838 V3
	Canada					
4001.EU05	European Community*	Drip Drop	Published 08/11/20 - Renewal Dus	9306771	9306771	Class 05
4001.EU05	India	Orip Orop	Pending	2042557		Class 05 Class 21
	israei					
	Japan					
***************************************	Mexico					
***************************************	1000		03/21/12 - Response to Notice of			
4001.PK05	Pakistan	Orip Orop	Deliciency filed	289970		Class 0S
	Singapore					
4991.ZA05	South Africa	Drip Drop	Pending	2010/23293		Class 05
	UAE					
4001,USUS	US	Drip Orop Sale, Simple	11/07/11 ~ Notice of Abandonment mailed	77/509,484		Class 05 Class 10
4002.US05	US	Sate, Simple and Standarized	08/29/11 - Notice of Abandonment mailed	77/894,826		Class 05 Class 10
4003.0505	us	RX and Styllized Logo	10/14/10 ~ Notice of Abandonment	77/996,508		Class 0S Class 10
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	56.5		05/31/11 - Notice of Abandonment	3777111451113		C.0033 3 C
4004.US0S	us	Protocol		85/002,432		Class 05
4006.USQS	us	Vital Solution	07/19/11 - Notice of Abandonment mailed 03/13/22 - Deading to renew	85/150,839		
\$008,US11	ยร		application 03/13/18 - Section 6 & 15 Declaration of	85/211,303	4,110,969	
1009.US0S	ยร	Protocol	08/15/11 ~ Suspension Letter mailed	85/309,447		
72328-6002.000	ບຮ		Registered Declaration of Use Due: 03/15/2017	77/981,003	3,932,601	Class 05

<sup>\*</sup> European Community Trademark Countries: Austria, Benelux (Belgium, The Netherlands & Luxembourg), Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Malta, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, and the United Kingdom.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005750 FRAME: 0178

**RECORDED: 03/11/2016**